Pilot devices
Products for industrial environments
Short form Catalog
L-mark - Makes customer specific marking easy
A new system for custom marking our pilot devices is now available.  In addition to
engraving legend plates, ABB can now laser-engrave our entire pilot device offering as
well.  The customer will receive a reference number for the marking from the L-mark
webpage, where it also will be stored, making reordering simple, and ensuring that our

1 NO+1 NC CP1-10■-11 1SFA619100R107■ CP2-10■-11 1SFA619101R107■ CP3-10■-11 1SFA619102R107■ CP4-10■-11 1SFA619103R107■
* Available 2011
Bezel options Type Order code
Black plastic CP(X)-10X-XX 1SFA619 X0X R10XX
Chrome metal CP(X)-30X-XX 1SFA619 X0X R30XX
Bezel - How to order
Black - Standard
Chrome metal - Replace ‘1’ with ‘3’ in
	 Type and Order Codes
Color codes
Red
l
Green
l
Yellow
l
Blue
l
White
l
Black
l
Grey
l
Clear
l
Type ■ R G Y L W B U C
Order Code ■ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Order example:
Ex 1: Type CP1-10■-10, to order color red replace ■ with R: CP1-10 R-10
Ex 2: Order code 1SFA619100R101■
	 To order color red replace ■ with 1: 1SFA619100R1011
Compact range
Emergency stop
l Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
Twist release Pull release Key release: Ronis 455, key code 71
1 NC                Ø 30 mm CE3T-10R-01 1SFA619500R1041
2 NC                Ø 30 mm CE3T-10R-02 1SFA619500R1051 CE3P-10R-02 1SFA619501R1051 CE3K1-10R-02 1SFA619502R1051
1NO+1NC        Ø 30 mm CE3T-10R-11 1SFA619500R1071 CE3P-10R-11 1SFA619501R1071 CE3K1-10R-11 1SFA619502R1071
1 NC                Ø 40 mm CE4T-10R-01 1SFA619550R1041
2 NC                Ø 40 mm CE4T-10R-02 1SFA619550R1051 CE4P-10R-02 1SFA619551R1051 CE4K1-10R-02 1SFA619552R1051
1NO+1NC        Ø 40 mm CE4T-10R-11 1SFA619550R1071 CE4P-10R-11 1SFA619551R1071 CE4K1-10R-11 1SFA619552R1071
Compact product features
•	 ”All-in-one design”
•	 IP66, 67, 69K & UL Type 1, 3R, 4, 4X, 12, 13
• 	Easy mounting
•	 Reduced inventory levels
•	 Operator style identical to modular range
•	 Wiping action
•	 Metal and plastic bezel option
Assembled compact emergency stop enclosures
1-seat plastic enclosure (yellow)
n n Twist release. Red button 2 NC CEPY1-1001 1SFA619821R1001
n n Pull release. Red button 2 NC CEPY1-1002 1SFA619821R1002
Emergency stop enclosure with shroud
n n Twist release. Red button 2 NC CEPY1-2002 1SFA619821R2002
n n Pull release. Red button 2 NC CEPY1-2001 1SFA619821R2001
Assembled compact machine stop enclosures
1-seat plastic enclosure with black mushroom pushbutton (dark grey)
n n Twist release. Black button 1 NO + 1 NC CEP1-1001 1SFA619811R1001
n n Pull release. Black button 1 NO + 1 NC CEP1-1002 1SFA619811R1002
Machine stop enclosure with shroud
n n Twist release. Black button 1 NO + 1 NC CEP1-2001 1SFA619811R2001
n n Pull release. Black button 1 NO + 1 NC CEP1-2002 1SFA619811R2002
Mushroom
l  l  l  l Momentary
1NO+1NC Ø 40 mm CPM3-10■-11 1SFA619126R107■
Machine stop
l Twist release Pull release Key release: Ronis 455, Key code 71
1NO+1NC Ø 30 mm CE3T-10B-11 1SFA619500R1076 CE3P-10B-11 1SFA619501R1076 CE3K1-10B-11 1SFA619502R1076
1NO+1NC Ø 40 mm CE4T-10B-11 1SFA619550R1076 CE4P-10B-11 1SFA619551R1076 CE4K1-10B-11 1SFA619552R1076
Modular range
Modular product features
•	 Widest range of integrated LED:s on the market.
•	 Parts of Range IP 67, 69K. All range IP 66 &
	 UL Type 1, 3R, 4, 4X, 12, 13.
• 	Snap-on feature reduces installation time.
•	 Quick release contact holder.
•	 Several bezel colors.
•	 Unique low energy solutions, including wiping action.
Lampblocks - see accessories
Emergency stop pushbutton
l Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
Ø 30 mm / Non-illuminated Ø 40 mm / Non-illuminated Ø 40 mm / Illuminated Ø 60 mm / Illuminated
Twist release MPET3-10R 1SFA611520R1001 MPET4-10R 1SFA611523R1001 MPMT3-11R 1SFA611510R1101 MPMT4-11R 1SFA611513R1101
Pull release MPEP3-10R 1SFA611521R1001 MPEP4-10R 1SFA611524R1001 MPMP3-11R 1SFA611511R1101 MPMP4-11R 1SFA611514R1101
Key release MPEK3-11R 1SFA611522R1101 MPEK4-11R 1SFA611525R1101
Mushroom pushbutton
Colors Ø 40 mm / Non-illuminated Ø 60 mm / Non-illuminated Ø 40 mm / Illuminated Ø 60 mm / Illuminated

Key release MPEK3-10B 1SFA611522R1106 MPEK4-10B 1SFA611525 R1061
How to order standard operators: Color codes Contact blocks including holder with 3 blocks
Description Type ■ Order Code ■ Description Type Order Code
l Red R 1 1 NO MCBH-10 1SFA611605R1101
l Green  G 2 1 NC MCBH-01 1SFA611605R1110
l Yellow  Y 3 2 NC MCBH-02 1SFA611605R1120
l Blue L 4 2 NO MCBH-20 1SFA611605R1102
l White  W 5 1 NO+1 NC MCBH-11 1SFA611605R1111
l Black  B 6 1 NO+2 NC MCBH-12 1SFA611605R1121
l Grey  U 7 Contact blocks
l Clear  C 8 1 NO MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001
1 NC MCB-01 1SFA611610R1010
Separate holder for 3 blocks
Holder MCBH-00 1SFA611605R1100
• Non- illuminated operator
+ holder
+ contact block(s)
• Illuminated operator
+ holder
+ contact block(s)
+ lamp block
Operator
(with locking nut)
Holder
Contact blocks / lamp block
Ordering example:
Ex 1: Type CP1-10■-10, to order color red replace ■ with R: CP1-10 R-10
Ex 2: Order code 1SFA619100R101■, to order color red replace ■ with 1: 1SFA619100R1011
Bezel options Type Order code
Black plastic CP(X)-10X-XX 1SFA619 X0X R10XX
Chrome metal CP(X)-30X-XX 1SFA619 X0X R30XX
Bezel - How to order
Black - Standard
Chrome metal - Replace ‘1’ with ‘3’ in
	 Type and Order Codes
Flush button Extended button
l  l  l  l  l
l  l
Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code Type Order Code
Non-illuminated Illuminated Non-illuminated Illuminated
Momentary MP1-10■ 1SFA611100R100■ MP1-11■ 1SFA611100R110■ MP3-10■ 1SFA611102R100■ MP3-11■ 1SFA611102R110■
Maintained MP2-10■ 1SFA611101R100■ MP2-11■ 1SFA611101R110■ MP4-10■ 1SFA611103R100■ MP4-11■ 1SFA611103R110■
Modular range
Pilot lights
l  l  l  l  l ML1-100■ 1SFA611400R100■
Light diffusing lens KA1-8005 1SFA616920R8005
Selector switch
Three-positions
l Short handle Short handle Long handle Long handle
Black plastic M3SSC1-10B 1SFA611250R1006 M3SSC3-10B 1SFA611252R1006 M3SSC4-10B 1SFA611253R1006 M3SSC6-10B 1SFA611255R1006
Chrome metal M3SSC1-30B 1SFA611250R3006 M3SSC3-30B 1SFA611252R3006 M3SSC4-30B 1SFA611253R3006 M3SSC6-30B 1SFA611255R3006
Two-positions
l  l  l Maintained / Short handle Momentary / Short handle Maintained / Long handle
M2SS1-10■ 1SFA611200R100■ M2SS3-10■ 1SFA611202R100■ M2SS4-10■ 1SFA611203R100■
Two-positions, illuminated
l  l  l  l  l Maintained / Short handle Maintained / Short handle Momentary / Short handle Maintained / Long handle
M2SS1-11■ 1SFA611200R110■ M2SS2-11■ 1SFA611201R110■ M2SS3-11■ 1SFA611202R110■ M2SS4-11■ 1SFA611203R110■
Double pushbutton
l Upper
l Lower
Extended lower button /
Non-illuminated
Extended lower button /
Illuminated
l Upper  Extended lower button /
l Lower  Non-illuminated
I / O MPD13-11B 1SFA611142R1106 MPD13-11C 1SFA611142R1108 - 1SFA611146R1106
START / STOP MPD15-11B 1SFA611144R1106 MPD15-11C 1SFA611144R1108
Lampblocks - see accessories
Key operated selector switch
l Maintained / Two positions* Maintained / Two positions* Momentary / Two positions Maintained / Three positions
71/Ronis 455 M2SSK1-101 1SFA611280R1001 M2SSK2-101 1SFA611281R1001 M2SSK3-101 1SFA611282R1001 M3SSK1-101 1SFA611283R1001
72/Ronis 421 M2SSK1-102 1SFA611280R1002 M2SSK2-102 1SFA611281R1002 M2SSK3-102 1SFA611282R1002 M3SSK1-102 1SFA611283R1002
73/Ronis 3433-E M2SSK1-103 1SFA611280R1003 M2SSK2-103 1SFA611281R1003 M2SSK3-103 1SFA611282R1003 M3SSK1-103 1SFA611283R1003
* Key release in B-position only
Modular range
Reset pushbutton
l  l With shaft Without shaft Accessories: Shaft (black)
No text KPR3-100■ 1SFA616162R100■ KPR1-100■ 1SFA616160R100■ KA1-8046 1SFA616920R8046
Potentiometer
l with resistor 5 kohm with resistor 10 kohm with resistor 50 kohm
Black plastic MT-105B 1SFA611410R1056 MT-110B 1SFA611410R1106 MT-150B 1SFA611410R1506
Legend plates 1) SK615562-87 2) SK615562-88 3) 1SFA611930R1252
Buzzer
l  12 V AC/DC 24 V AC/DC 115 V AC/DC 230 V AC
Continuous KB1-4000 1SFA616401R4000 KB1-4010 1SFA616401R4010 KB1-4030 1SFA616401R4030 KB1-4040 1SFA616401R4040
Pulsating KB1-4100 1SFA616401R4100 KB1-4110 1SFA616401R4110 KB1-4130 1SFA616401R4130 KB1-4140 1SFA616401R4140
Toggle switch*
l  Maintained / Two-positions Momentory / Three-positions Maintained / Three-positions
Black plastic MTS1-10B 1SFA611300R1006 MTS2-10B 1SFA611301R1006 MTS3-10B 1SFA611302R1006

* See contact block configuration for standard operator
How to order Joystick & Extreme duty Pushbuttons: Color codes Contact blocks including holder with 3 blocks
Description Type ■ Order Code ■ Description Type Order Code
l Red R 1 Contact blocks
l Green  G 2 1 NO MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001
l Yellow  Y 3 1 NC MCB-01 1SFA611610R1010
l Blue L 4 Micro switch blocks
l White  W 5 1 NO MCBL-10 1SFA611612R1010
l Black  B 6 1 NC MCBL-01 1SFA611612R1001
l Grey  U 7
l Clear  C 8
• Joystick (holder included)
+ contact blocks
Joystick
(holder included)
Contact blocks
1)	 2)	 3)
Other options on next page
Mounting tool Membrane of
silicon rubber
30 mm adaptor Protectice cover
Accessories
Enclosures Empty plastic enclosures for modular and compact range
Description Type Order Code Min. order qty
n n  1-seat MEPY1-0 1SFA611821R1000 1
n n  1-seat MEP1-0 1SFA611811R1000 1
n n  2-seat MEP2-0 1SFA611812R1000 1
n n  3-seat MEP3-0 1SFA611813R1000 1
n n  4-seat MEP4-0 1SFA611814R1000 1
n n  6-seat MEP6-0 1SFA611816R1000 1
Shroud
n Yellow MA1-8053 1SFA611920R8053 1
n Grey MA1-8128 1SFA611920R8128 1
Empty enclosures for compact range
n n Yellow/Light grey CEPY1-0 1SFA619821R1000 1
n n Dark grey/Light grey CEP1-0 1SFA619811R1000 1
Shroud
n Yellow CA1-8053 1SFA619920R8053 1
n Grey CA1-8054 1SFA619920R8054 1
DIN-rail adaptor
DIN-rail adaptor MA1-8131 1SFA 611 920 R8131 1
Micro switch blockBlocks and holder
LED lamp block with built in
leakage currage protection
Legend plate holders
Empty enclosures
*Spacer is needed when legendplates are not used in plastic enclosures
DIN-rail adaptor
Legend plate holders for
joystick
Legend plate holder for
double pushbutton
Separate holder
Description Type Order Code Min. order qty
Holders for three blocks MCBH-00 1SFA611605R1100 10
Contact blocks
1 NO MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001 10
1 NC MCB-01 1SFA611610R1010 10
Micro switch blocks
1 NO MCBL-10 1SFA611612R1010 10
1 NC MCBL-01 1SFA611612R1001 10
Contact blocks with 3-blocks holder included
1 NO MCBH-10 1SFA611605R1101 1
1 NC MCBH-01 1SFA611605R1110 1
2 NC MCBH-02 1SFA611605R1120 1
2 NO MCBH-20 1SFA611605R1102 1
1 NO + 1 NC MCBH-11 1SFA611605R1111 1
2 NO + 1 NC MCBH-21 1SFA611605R1112 1
Lamp blocks with integraded LED
Colors  l  l  l  l  l  (see previous pages for color code ordering info)
Rated voltage 24 V, AC/DC MLBL-01■ 1SFA611621R101■ 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V, AC MLBL-04■ 1SFA611621R104■ 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V, DC MLBL-05■ 1SFA611621R105■ 10
Rated voltage 220 V, DC MLBL-06■ 1SFA611621R106■ 10
Rated voltage 230 V, AC MLBL-07■ 1SFA611621R107■ 10
Legend plate holders
Legend plate holder (4-pos. joystick) MA1-8137 1SFA611920R8137 1
Legend plate holder (2-pos. joystick) MA1-8138 1SFA611920R8138 1
Legend plate holder (2-pos. double) MA1-8039 1SFA611920R8039 1
Legend plate holder (black) KA1-8120 1SFA616920R8120 10
Inserts without text KA1-8121 1SFA616920R8121 10
Legend plate holder for plastic enclosure MA6-1060 1SFA611930R1060 10
Inserts without text for plastic enclosure MA6-1061 1SFA611930R1061 10
Accessories
Mounting tool MA1-8015 1SFA611920R8015 1
Membrane of silicone flush button KA1-8052 1SFA611920R8052 1
Membrane of silicone extended button KA1-8002 1SFA611920R8002 1
Locking nut MA1-8019 1SFA611920R8019 10
Light diffusing lens KA1-8005 1SFA611920R8005 1
Adaptors 30 mm black plastic KA1-8029 1SFA611920R8029 1
Protective cover KA1-8010 1SFA611920R8010 1
Spacer* - SK615516-1 1
Spacer for modular emergency stop* KA1-8045 1SFA616920R8045 1
Technical data compact range
Standard and approvals
IEC / EN 60947-1 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear
- Part 1: General rules